BY: Delegate Flanagan

### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 750

(Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 15, after the semicolon insert:

"(V) 4.75% FOR A TAXABLE YEAR BEGINNING AFTER DECEMBER 31, 2001 BUT BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2003;

(VI) 4.7% FOR A TAXABLE YEAR BEGINNING AFTER DECEMBER 31, 2002 BUT BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2004;";

in line 16, strike "(v)" and substitute "(VII)"; in the same line, strike "4.75%" and substitute "4.65%"; and in line 16, strike "2001" and substitute "2003".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 2, after the semicolon insert:

"(V) \$1,105 FOR A TAXABLE YEAR BEGINNING AFTER DECEMBER 31, 2001 BUT BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2003;

(VI) \$1,085 FOR A TAXABLE YEAR BEGINNING AFTER DECEMBER 31, 2002 BUT BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2004;";

in line 3, strike "(v)" and substitute "(VII)"; in the same line, strike "\$1,105" and substitute "\$1,065"; and in the same line, strike "2001" and substitute "\$2003".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 16 and 27, in each instance, after the semicolon insert:

# "(V) \$2,400 FOR A TAXABLE YEAR BEGINNING AFTER DECEMBER 31, 2001 BUT BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2003;

# (VI) \$2,600 FOR A TAXABLE YEAR BEGINNING AFTER DECEMBER 31, 2002 BUT BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2004;";

in lines 17 and 28, in each instance, strike "(v)" and substitute "(VII)"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "\$2,400" and substitute "\$3,000"; and in the same lines, in each instance, strike "2001" and substitute "2003".

## AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 5, strike "10%" and substitute "the total reduction provided under this Act".